FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

011-220-08

File No:

152-2221216 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$702.00

2005 AUG 16 AF 11 55

FEE LO FOZO DEPONENTE LESLIE BOUGHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Kelly Johnson
Melody Johnson
223 Mojave
Henderson, NV 89015

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David Thomas Smallwood and Devora B. Smallwood, husband and wife and Kevin Lee Smallwood, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Kelly Johnson and Melody Johnson, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M from which the Southeast corner of said Section bears South 45°25' East a distance of 1904.58 feet, thence North 89°45' West along the South boundary of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 32 a distance of 198.83 feet to the point of beginning, thence continuing North 89°45' West, 1122.00 feet to the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 32, thence North a distance of 309.25 feet, thence South 89°45' East a distance of 1008.66 feet to a point on the West right-of-way line of old U.S. Highway 93, thence South 21°30' East a distance of 332.38 fee: to the point of beginning. All in the South half (S 1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (N'N 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 32.

The above metes and bounds appeared preciously in the document recorded September 22, 1977 as Instrument No. 60533 in Book 22, Page 317.

TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL WATER RIGHTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

Subject to

All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

STATE OF <b>NEVADA</b>	)	
	:	SS
COUNTY OF	)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on  $8 \cdot 6 \cdot 05$  by,

8-6-05
Kevin Lee Smallwood. Herry Lee Smallwood

Notary Public (My commission expires: 834-45)



This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated July 13, 2005 under Escrow No. 152-2221216.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

De America de la companya della comp
David Thomas Smallwood
Levera B. Smallewell
Devora B. Smallwood
60 Th 1 Stan Marshall
Kevin Lee Smallwood
STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF Clara. : ss.
COUNTY OF CLASSES
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $3-6.05$ by <b>David</b>
Thomas Smallwood and Devora B. Smallwood.

Notary Public

Date: 07/13/2005

(My commission expires: 4-34-05



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. a)_	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 011-220-08	^				
d)_ d)_						
2. a) c) e) g) i)	Type of Property  x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res  Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex  Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'I  Agricultural h) Mobile Home  Other	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE  Document/Instrume \25014  Book \265 Page: 82 - 84  Date of Recording: \8/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$180,000.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property					
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$180,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$702.00				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Explain reason for exemption:					
<b>5</b> .	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	2/6				
and here tax NRS owe Sign	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under INRS 375.110, that the information provided is corl can be supported by documentation if called upein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax dues 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly abed.  The support of the s	rect to the best of their information and be ief, pon to substantiate the information provided exemption, or other determination of additional e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuan: to				
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
Prin Nan		(REQUIRED)  Kelly Johnson and Print Name: Melody Johnson				
Add	tress: 2423 Old Town Drive	Address: 223 Mojave				
City	r: North Las Vegas	City: Henderson				
Stat	te: NV Zip: 89031	State: NV Zip: 89015				
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re	quired if not seller or buyer)				
Add	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Iress Box 151048	File Number: <u>152-2221216 MJ/MJ</u>				
City	Ely	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89315</u>				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numl	ber(s)		\ \
. :-	011-220-08			\ \
b)_ c)				\
d)_				_
2.	Type of Property			
a)	x Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res	' i	RDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book ZoS	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'i	April 1	rding: 81605
g) .,	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	175014
i)	Other	<u></u>		\\
3.	Total Value/Sales Price			,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	losure Only (value of prop	- N	)
	Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$180,</u>	,00.000,
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$702.	.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>	/ /	
		nption, per 375.090, Secti	on:	
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:	, )	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	%	
info the clair 10% Sell Sigr	.060 and NRS 375.1 rmation and belief, and information provided med exemption, or other of the tax due plus in the shall be jointly and shature.	10, that the information d can be supported by do herein. Furthermore, the ner determination of add	provided is corpcumentation if calle parties agree itional tax due, no Pursuant to NRS ditional amount of Capacity (1992).	Sellew
Sign		malline		SEUER
	SELLER (GRANTOR (REQUIF			ANTEE) INFORMATION REQUIRED)
		as Smallwood and		(elly Johnson and Melody
Prin	t Name: Devora B. S	mallwood	Print Name:J	ohnson
Add	ress: 2423 Old Tow	vn Drive	Address: 22	3 Mojave
City			City: Hender	
Stat		Zip: <u>89031</u>	State: NV	Zip: 89015
<u> </u>		QUESTING RECORDING	(required if not	seller or buyer)
Prin	t Name: <u>Nevada</u>	n Title Company of reet, Ely, NV 89301,	File Number: 1	52-2221216 MJ/M <u>J</u>
770	ress <u>P.O. Box 15104</u>		• _	
City	Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89315